

Attune™ NxT External Fluid Supply

Catalog Number A28006

Pub. no. 100037944 **Rev.** A

WARNING! For safety and biohazard guidelines, refer to the "Safety" appendix in the *Attune*™ *NxT Acoustic Focusing Cytometer User Guide* (Pub. no. 100024235). Read the Safety Data Sheets (SDSs) and follow the handling instructions. Wear appropriate protective eyewear, clothing, and gloves.

Product description

The Attune^{$^{\text{IM}}$} NxT External Fluid Supply (EFS) is an optional accessory for the Attune^{$^{\text{IM}}$} NxT Acoustic Focusing Cytometer that provides increased focusing fluid and waste capacity, allowing the processing of multiple samples without the need for replenishing the focusing fluid supply or emptying the waste container.

The extended capacity of the system with the Attune^{TM} NxT EFS installed is 10 L for focusing fluid supply and up to 18 L for the waste volume (including 2 L of bleach for biosafety requirements).

Product contents

The Attune $^{\text{\tiny IM}}$ NxT External Fluid Supply is shipped in three separate boxes with the components listed below. All components are shipped at ambient temperature.

Box 1

- Attune™ NxT External Fluid Supply base assembly
- Waste container umbilical
- Focusing fluid cubetainer umbilical
- 12-pin power/control cable, Attune™ NxT External Fluid Supply to Attune™ NxT Cytometer

Box 2

20 L waste container (also available separately; Cat. no. 100027470)

Box 3

• 10 L focusing fluid cubetainer (also available separately; Cat. no. A24904)

Note: Upon receipt, examine the instrument carefully for damage incurred during transit. Ensure that all parts of the instrument, including accessories listed above, are included with the product. Damage claims must be filed with the carrier; the warranty does not cover in-transit damage.

Installation and use

For instructions on installing and using the AttuneTM NxT External Fluid Supply, as well as maintenance and troubleshooting information, refer to the *Attune*TM NxT Acoustic Focusing Cytometer User Guide (Pub. no. 100024235), available for download at www.thermofisher.com.

Limited product warranty

Life Technologies Corporation and/or its affiliate(s) warrant their products as set forth in the Life Technologies' General Terms and Conditions of Sale found on Life Technologies' website at **www.lifetechnologies.com/termsandconditions**.

If you have any questions, please contact Life Technologies at www.lifetechnologies.com/support.

For Research Use Only. Not for use in diagnostic procedures.

The information in this guide is subject to change without notice.

DISCLAIMER

TO THE EXTENT ALLOWED BY LAW, LIFE TECHNOLOGIES AND/OR ITS AFFILIATE(S) WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, PUNITIVE, MULTIPLE OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES IN CONNECTION WITH OR ARISING FROM THIS DOCUMENT, INCLUDING YOUR USE OF IT.

© 2015 Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks are the property of Thermo Fisher Scientific and its subsidiaries unless otherwise specified.

Life Technologies I Carlsbad, CA 92008 USA I Toll free in USA 1.800.955.6288

